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Khazar University relaunched training for “Potential School Principals” 

On January 10, 2022, a preliminary meeting was held with the participants to start 

the “Potential School Principals” training. 

At the meeting, the project manager Raziya Isayeva greeted the participants and 

briefed them on the trainings that will last for 3 months. 

Project Coordinator Elza Samadova spoke about the trainings held so far within 

the project, the importance of these trainings and wished success to the 

participants. 

It should be noted that the main purpose of the training is to increase the 

knowledge and skills of school principals and educators who want to work in this 

field in accordance with the new education strategy and education reform in the 

country, to acquaint them with the world's best management practices. 

For this purpose, classes on 8 subjects (Curriculum Application and Management, 

Education Management, Statistics and Data Analysis, Finance and Accounting, 

Legislation and Education Law, Educational Psychology, Logic and ICT) are taught 

3 days a week, 12 weeks at Khazar University's Neftchilar campus. 

 

Xəzər Universiteti Potensial Məktəb Direktorları təliminə yenidən start verdi 

2022-ci il yanvarın 10-da “Potensial Məktəb Direktorları” təlimlərinin başlaması 

məqsədilə iştirakçılarla ilkin görüş keçirildi. 

Görüşdə layihənin rəhbəri Raziyə İsayeva iştirakçıları salamladı, 3 ay müddətində 

davam edəcək təlimlər haqqında qısa məlumat verdi. 

Layihənin koordinatoru Elza Səmədova indiyə qədər layihə çərçivəsində keçirilmiş 

təlimlər, bu təlimlərin əhəmiyyətindən bəhs etdi və iştirakçılara uğurlar arzuladı. 

Qeyd edək ki, təlimin əsas məqsədi ölkədəki yeni təhsil strategiyasına və təhsil 

islahatına uyğun olaraq məktəb direktorlarının və gələcəkdə bu sahədə fəaliyyət 

göstərmək istəyən təhsil işçilərinin bilik və bacarıqlarını artırmaq, onları dünyadakı 

səmərəli idarəetmə təcrübəsi ilə tanış etməkdir. Bu məqsədlə 8 fənn 

(Kurikulumun tətbiqi və idarəedilməsi, Təhsilin idarə olunması, Statistika və 



məlumatların təhlili, Maliyyə və mühasibat uçotu, Qanunvericilik və təhsil 

hüququ, Təhsil psixologiyası, Məntiq və İKT) üzrə həftənin 3 günü, 12 həftə Xəzər 

Universitetinin “Neftçilər” kampusunda dərslər tədris olunur. 
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